within 7 days of today’s date. 

 Weekly payments of $100 (one hundred dollars) to be paid by 

way of automatic payment to start on Thursday 2 October 

2014, and each subsequent Thursday, to the Marae account 

(details to be provided) until such time as the debt of 

$23,778.35 (twenty three thousand seven hundred and 

seventy eight dollars and thirty five cents) has been satisfied. 

… 

In the event that there is a default of payment under the 

agreed schedule, the parties agree that the outstanding 

balance becomes immediately due and payable. 

Determination  

[5] Ms McLean did not make the first “one off lump sum” payment due on 24